WILDEWOOD OWNER'S ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 415

CHANDLER, TEXAS 75758

June 3, 2023 Minutes

Minutes for June 3, 2023 Board Meeting 11:50 AM Wildewood Community Center

Directors Present – Teri Dickinson, Jamie Piersol, Raun Allen, Jaz Barbosa, Guy Sanders. A quorum was established with 5 directors of 7.

Financials from May 2023 were accepted by the board. Motion to approve was made by Guy Sanders, seconded by Raun Allen, all in favor.

Minutes from May 8, 2023 board meeting were accepted by the board. Motion to approve was made by Guy Sanders, seconded by Jaz Barbosa, all in favor.

Motion to approve payment of PO Box Renewal \$114.00, Invoice from Thigpen Law for \$393.00 for filing fees in Indianola foreclosure, reimburse Jack Downing \$195.66 8 gallons of acid and GFI outlet and fan for men's bathroom and cleaning supplies for pool. Motion made by Guy Sanders, second by Jaz Barbosa, all in favor.

Motion to adjourn was made by Guy Sanders seconded by Jamie Piersol, all in favor.

Adjourn 12:10 PM